
Northwood (4-10) -vs- Davenport (1-0)
2/23/2014 at Clermont, Fla. (NTC Training Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maves (1-0)
Loss: Rachel Dirks (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:04 AM   Time: 1:38   Weather: 65 degrees, calm, fog

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Northwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Davenport 0 0 3 0 2 3 8 10 0

Northwood 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylie Waters rf/c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cassidy Miller 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Player 18 c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Tara Coletti pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Magen Kelly pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Dirks p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Laurrin Howard p 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sarah Aylesworth cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Karina Pasarell ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Stephanie Self 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Erica Williams lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Heimy Espinal 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Ashe ph/2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Totals 19 0 2 0 3 9 3

SB: Karina Pasarell (1)
CS: Karina Pasarell (1)
E: Player 18 (1); Heimy Espinal (1); Lauren Ashe (1)

Davenport 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Getty cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Burton c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Dunne ss 3 3 3 4 1 0 0
Blovsky rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Jenkins pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tasma 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Myers lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Allen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sant'Angelo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Obetts dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Maves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 10 7 1 2 4

2B: Burton (1); Dunne (1); Blovsky (1); Myers (1); Obetts (1)
HR: Dunne (1)
SF: Tasma (1)
SB: Dunne (1); Blovsky (1)
CS: Tasma (1)

Northwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rachel Dirks (L, 0-2) 4.2 7 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 22 24 10 1 –
Laurrin Howard 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 –
Totals 10 8 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 28 30 12 2

Davenport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maves (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 19 22 6 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 19 22 6 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwood - Top of 1st NU DAV
Waters struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Miller popped up to 2b. 0 0
Player 18 struck out looking. 0 0

Davenport - Bottom of 1st NU DAV
Getty popped up to ss. 0 0
Burton struck out swinging. 0 0
Dunne singled to shortstop. 0 0
Dunne stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Blovsky struck out looking. 0 0

Northwood - Top of 2nd NU DAV
Dirks struck out looking. 0 0
Aylesworth struck out swinging. 0 0
Pasarell struck out swinging. 0 0

Davenport - Bottom of 2nd NU DAV
Tasma singled down the lf line. 0 0
Myers popped up to p, bunt. 0 0
Allen reached on a fielder's choice; Tasma advanced to second on an error by 2b. 0 0
Sant'Angelo flied out to cf; Tasma advanced to third. 0 0
Tasma out at home c to p, caught stealing. 0 0

Northwood - Top of 3rd NU DAV
Self singled to center field. 0 0
E. Williams struck out swinging. 0 0
Ashe pinch hit for Espinal. 0 0
Ashe struck out looking. 0 0
Waters struck out looking. 0 0

Davenport - Bottom of 3rd NU DAV
Ashe to 2b. 0 0
Obetts popped up to lf. 0 0
Getty reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Burton doubled to left center, RBI; Getty scored, unearned. 0 1
Dunne doubled to left field, RBI; Burton scored. 0 2
Blovsky doubled to right center, RBI; Dunne scored. 0 3
Blovsky stole third. 0 3
Tasma flied out to cf. 0 3
Myers flied out to lf. 0 3

Northwood - Top of 4th NU DAV
C. Miller flied out to cf. 0 3
Player 18 singled to third base. 0 3
Coletti pinch ran for Player 18. 0 3
Dirks popped up to ss. 0 3
Aylesworth grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Davenport - Bottom of 4th NU DAV



Player 18 to c for Coletti. 0 3
Allen lined out to lf. 0 3
Sant'Angelo lined out to cf. 0 3
Obetts doubled to right center. 0 3
Getty popped up to 2b. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwood - Top of 5th NU DAV
Pasarell walked. 0 3
Self popped up to 1b. 0 3
E. Williams grounded out to 3b; Pasarell advanced to second. 0 3
Ashe walked; Pasarell stole third. 0 3
Pasarell out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 0 3

Davenport - Bottom of 5th NU DAV
Burton grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Dunne walked. 0 3
Blovsky reached on a fielder's choice; Dunne advanced to second. 0 3
Jenkins pinch ran for Blovsky. 0 3
Jenkins advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Dunne advanced to third on a wild pitch,
scored. 0 4
Tasma flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Jenkins scored. 0 5
Myers doubled to center field. 0 5
Howard to p for Dirks. 0 5
Allen grounded out to ss. 0 5

Northwood - Top of 6th NU DAV
Blovsky to rf for Jenkins. 0 5
Waters popped up to ss. 0 5
C. Miller flied out to cf. 0 5
Player 18 walked. 0 5
Kelly pinch ran for Player 18. 0 5
Howard struck out swinging. 0 5

Davenport - Bottom of 6th NU DAV
Waters to c. 0 5
Kelly to rf. 0 5
Sant'Angelo popped up to ss. 0 5
Obetts singled to center field. 0 5
Getty singled to center field; Obetts advanced to second. 0 5
Burton flied out to lf; Getty advanced to second; Obetts advanced to third. 0 5
Dunne homered to left field, 3 RBI; Getty scored; Obetts scored. 0 8


